AGENDA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
December 2, 2019
6:30 P.M.
ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

e Regular Council Meeting, 11/18/19 (pgs 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items/ Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 11/30/19 (pgs 7-20)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
¢ Building Inspector Report, November 2019 (no permits issued)

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Park & Recreation Committee Meeting, 11/25/19 (pgs 21-23)

CITY ATTORNEY
e Ordinance No. 840 (1* rdg) re: Cell Phones (pgs 24-26)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
e Payroll Expense by Department, November 2019 (pg 27)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
e Recreational Trail Program Application/Commitment of Funds Approval

OTHER MATTERS

e Tesla Charging Station

* National Fitness Campaign (pgs 28-37)

e Public Safety Commission Appointment (pg 38)
e Reschedule January 6,2020 Council Meeting

ADJOURN

-0V ER FOR MEETINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

December 2, 2019

6:00 p.m, Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer,
Clark, Tustian, Moritz)
6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

December 9, 2019

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Deputy City Clerk, City Planner,
Flesch, Clark)

December 16, 2019

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

December 30, 2019

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Rec Director,
Tustian, Kimmet)




CITY COUNCIL PACKET LISTING

A. Agenda

B. Agenda Items

1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 11/18/19

2. Claims Report, 11/30/19

3. Minutes of ©Park & Recreation Committee Meeting,
11/25/19

4. Ordinance No 840 (1%t rdg) re: Cell phones

5. Payroll Expense by Department Report, November 2019

6. National Fitness Campaign Executive Summary for 2020
Partner Invitation )

C. Correspondence

1. 11/18/19 North Central Montana Regional Water Authority
Executive Committee Meeting Agenda & Information

2. 11/19/19 Toole County Local Emergency Planning Committee
Minutes

3. 11/20/19 KLJ Meeting Minutes re: Shelby Storm Water &
Wastewater Construction Progress Meeting

4. MDT Information Brochure re: Winter Driving in Montana

D. Reports
1s

E. Handouts

L.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

L

Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the
City of Shelby.

Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is
extended by a majority vote of the Council members.

While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and
decorum. No member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council
proceedings; disturb any member who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the
orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer
prior to a Council meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however,
shall be deemed unduly repetitious. All prepared statements for public hearings
shall become part of the hearing record.

All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member
of the Council or Staff.

Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

a. Stand, if able

b. For the record, give his/her name and address

c. Ifapplicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she
represents

d. Limit comments to the matter of fact

¢. Address the Council as a body and not to any individual
member of the Council or City Staff

f.  Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members,
staff or other public members, except through the presiding
officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such
time is extended by a majority vote of Council members.

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive
and valuable information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
November 18, 2019

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were:!: Debra Clark, Joe Flesch, Lyle Kimmet and Bill
Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, City Attorney; Jade Goroski,

Finance Officer; Luis Correa, Superintendent. Absent & Excused:
RAaron Heaton, Trent Tustian.

Other citizens present: Jennifer Van Heel, Donna Whitt, Bob
Whitney, Robin Kimmet and Crissy Bauman.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 11/4/19
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 11/4/2019 MINUTES.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ,

KIMMET. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON, TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN -
NONE . '

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
®* Agenda Items - None

* Non-Agenda - Toole County Transportation Safety Committee
re: Banning use of handheld devices within city limits.

¢ Chrissy Bauman - Asked to auction of bird houses at the
annual Chamber Banquet that will be installed along the

road runner trail. Chrissy was given the okay to move
forward with the fundraiser.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement Report - Donna Whitt

CITY ATTORNEY
¢ Ordinance No. 840 re: Cell Phones

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
1 City Judge’s Report, October 2019

P Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 10/31/19
CLARK MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET. NOES -
NONE. ABSENT - HEATON, TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN - NONE.

3. City of Shelby Delinquent Taxes, 10/31/19




Shelby City Council Minutes
November 18, 2019
Page 2 of 2

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Luis updated on what the crew has been working on the past couple
weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS
¢ Tesla Charging Station
¢ Water PER

ADJOURN

AT 7:55 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON, TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN - NONE.

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



11/26/19 CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of 14

13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19
e . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190391 01201 U S BANK 3,977.50
1 801991600 11/15/19 G O Bonds. Ser06 - Int 3,977.50 3035 490100 620 101000
190392 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 5,305.00
1 WRF-09136 10/28/19 DNRC2 08 Water Main Imp-Pri 4,000.00 5210 490207 610 102210
2 WRF-09136 10/28/19 DNRC2 08 Water Main Imp-Int 1,305.00 5210 490207 620 102210
190393 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 45,831.25
1 WRE-05062 10/28/19 WRF Ser03 drinking wtr-prin 21,000.00 5210 490204 610 102210
2 WRF-05062 10/28/19 WRF Ser03 drinking wtr-int 2,531.25 5210 490204 620 102210
3 WRF-02040 10/28/19 WRF Ser02 drinking wtr-prin 21,000.00 5210 490203 610 102210
4 WRF-02040 10/28/19 WRF Ser02 drinking wtr-int 1,300.00 5210 490203 620 102210
190394 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 10,776.25
Shelby ARRA-B
1 SRF-10220 10/28/19 SRF-10220 Wastewater-Prin 9,000.00 5310 490208 610 102210
2 SRF-10220 10/28/19 SRF-10220 Wastewater-Int 1,776.25 5310 490208 620 102210
190385 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 22,240.00
1elby ARRA-A
woan C
1 SRF-11266 10/28/19 SRF-~11266 Wastewater-Prin 16,000.00 5310 490208 610 102210
2 SRF-11266 10/28/19 SRF-11266 Wastewater-Int 6,240.00 5310 490208 620 102210
190396 01605 ROHLF, CHARLES C & JACQUELINE M 100.00
X B1-007 (South frontage road), milepost 17.8, T31NR2W, Section 20, Lots 8-9
1 11/30/19 Annual Sign Land Lease 100.00 1000 411201 300 101000
190397 00312 HELENA SAND & GRAVEL INC 154,571.18
4th Cell
1 8 11/24/19 Wastewater Treatment App #8 154,571.18 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
190398 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 85.00
1 275936 11/05/19 Lagoon Influent 85.00 32544 5310 430600 300 101000
190399 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 40.04
1 9105092 10/31/19 22 Locates for 10/19 40.04 32547 5210 430500 300 101000
190400 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 80.00
% 31931 11/05/19 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 80.00 32355 5210 430500 300 101000



11/26/19

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 2 of 14

13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19
¥ . Over spent expenditure
'
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190401 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 8,716.25
Shelby ARRA-B
1 WRF-11226 10/28/19 Water Sys Improvement-Prin 8,000.00 5210 490209 610 102210
2  WRF-11226 10/28/19 Water Sys Improvements-Int 716.25 5210 490209 620 102210
190402 00539 YEAGLEY, JAMES H 600.00
1 11/26/19 11/19 Planning Services 600.00 1000 411030 350 101000
190403 -98553E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 11/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan T8l 1000 430527 610 101000
2 11/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 231.53 1000 490527 620 101000
190404 01201 U S BANK 4,003.75
1 803438800 11/11/19 2012 Sidewalk SID-Interest 4,003.75 2550 490528 620 101000
190405 00039 PETTY CASHIER 367.50
1 2870 11/20/19 TC C&R 11/19 Legal Filings 11.87 1000 410550 300 101000
2 2870 11/20/19%9 TC C&R 11/19 Legal Filings 11.87 5210 430570 300 101000
3 2870 11/20/19 TC Cs&R 11/19 Legal Filings 11.88 5310 430670 300 101000
4 2870 11/20/19 TC CsR 11/19 Legal Filings 11.88 5410 430870 300 10°
5 2871 11/26/19 TC Treasurer Specialty Plates 320.00 7427 411850 800 101
190406 -98554E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 146.50
1 11/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 36.62 1000 410550 300 101000
2 11/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 36.62 5210 430570 300 101000
3 11/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 36.63 5310 430670 300 101000
1 11/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 36.63 5410 430870 300 101000
190407 02325 CHS 32,073.56
1 9 11/01/1% TEDTIFD-Principal 23,848.49 2310 490533 €10 101000
2 9 11/01/19 TEDTIFD-Interest 8,225.07 2310 490533 620 101000
190408 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 3,514.00
1 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 83.20 1000 411200 343 101000
2 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 476.65 1000 420400 343 101000
3 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 476.65 1000 420401 343 101000
q 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 144.10 1000 460445 343 101000
5 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 221.80 1000 460442 343 101000
6 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 110550 5410 430840 343 101000
b 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 226.23 1000 430200 343 101000
8 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 226,23 5210 430500 343 101000
8 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 226.23 5310 430600 343 101000
10 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 226,21 5410 430830 343 101000
11 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill £€5.08 1000 411202 343 101000



11/26/19

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 3 of 14

13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19

* . Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
12 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 65.08 5210 430520 343 101000
13 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 65.08 5310 430620 343 101000
14 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 65.06 5410 430820 343 101000
15 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 48,20 5210 430500 343 101000
16 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 389,10 1000 460465 343 101000
17 11/25/19 11/19 Gas Bill 398.60 2936 460463 343 101000

190409 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 11,338.44
1 11/25/19 11/19 Electriec Bill 71,92 1000 411200 342 101000
2 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 108.20 1000 420400 342 101000
3 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 108.20 1000 420401 342 101000
q 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 60.55 1000 411202 342 101000
5 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 60.55 5210 430520 342 101000
6 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 60.55 5310 430620 342 101000
7 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 60.54 5410 430820 342 101000
8 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 95,92 1000 430200 342 101000
9 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 95,92 5210 430500 342 101000
10 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 95,92 5310 430600 342 101000
11 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 95.92 5410 430830 342 101000
12 11/25/1% 11/19 Electric Bill 75.96 1000 430200 342 101000
13 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 62.54 1000 440600 342 101000
14 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 62,54 1000 460430 342 101000
15 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 333.81 1000 460465 342 101000
16 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 39.96 1000 460439 342 101000
17 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 635.97 1000 460442 342 101000
18 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 157.85 1000 460445 342 101000
19 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 3,873.66 2400 430263 342 101000
20 11/25/19% 11/19 Electric Bill 3,979.28 5210 430500 342 101000
21 11/25/19% 11/19 Electric Bill 850.51 5310 430600 342 101000
22 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 315.24 2936 460463 342 101000
23 11/25/19 11/19 Electric Bill 36.83 5410 430840 342 101000

190410 01851 CT CLEARNING 1,200.00
1 11/30/19 11/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 11/30/19 11/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 11/30/19 11/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5310 430620 390 101000
1 11/30/19 11/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 11/30/19 11/19 CC Janitorial Service 800.00 1000 460442 300 101000
[ 11/30/19 11/19 williamson Bldg Service 120.00 2936 460463 300 101000



11/26/19 CITY OF SHELBY
13:56:43 Claim Details

For the Accounting Pericd:

Over spent expenditure

Page:

4 of 14

Report ID: AP100

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/

Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

190411 263655 00144 POSTMASTER 289.61

1 11/25/19 11/19 UB Postage 96.54 5210 430570 310 101000

2 11/25/19 11/19 UB Postage 96.54 5310 430670 310 101000

3 11/25/19 11/19 UB Postage 96.53 5410 430870 310 101000
190412 02368 OPTUM 25.50

1 9510031745 11/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.37 1000 410550 300 101000

2 9510031745 11/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5210 430570 300 101000

3 9510031745 11/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5310 430670 300 101000

q 9510031745 11/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5410 430870 300 101000
190413 02389 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127.170

Serial #6507270X

1 5008101111 11/15/19 11/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier- 63.85 32364 1000 430200 200 101000

2 5008101111 11/15/19 11/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier- 63.85 32364 1000 430200 200 101000
190414 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 11,000.00

4th Cell-Loan 1
1 SRF-18423 10/28/19 SRF-18423 Wastewater-Prin 7,000.00 5310 490212 610 102210
2 SRF-18423 10/28/19 SRF-18423 Wastewater-Int 4,000.00 5310 490212 620 107

190415 00312 HELENA SAND & GRAVEL INC 226,600.79

1 11 11/24/19 Storm Water App #11 226,600.79 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190416 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 604.15

1 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 100.59 1000 411050 300 101000

2 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 80.94 1000 410550 300 101000

3 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 80.93 5210 430570 300 101000

4 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 80.93 5310 430670 300 101000

5 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 80.93 5410 430870 300 101000

6 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 31.17 1000 410240 300 101000

7 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 31.18 5210 430514 300 101000

B 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 31.18 5310 430614 300 101000

9 31429 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies 31.18 5410 430814 300 101000

10 31428 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies-Sho 27.56 32548 1000 430200 300 101000

11 31428 11/15/19 11/19 Maintenance & Copies-Sho 27.56 32548 1000 420500 300 101000
190417 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 948.40

1 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 12,39 1000 420500 344 101000

2 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 30.55 1000 410550 344 101000

3 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 30.56 5210 430570 344 101000

4 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 30.56 5310 430670 344 101000

5 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 30.56 5410 430870 344 101000

6 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 26.05 1000 430200 344 101000

10



11/26/19

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 5 of 14
13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period:
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
7 11/01/19 11/19% Phone Bill 26.05 5210 430500 344 101000
8 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 26.05 5310 430600 344 101000
9 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 26.05 5410 430830 344 101000
10 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 96.76 1000 460465 300 101000
11 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 163.96 1000 460442 344 101000
12 11/01/19 11/19 Phene Bill 64,60 1000 420400 344 101000
13 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 64,60 1000 420401 344 101000
; 14 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 4.74* 1000 410200 344 101000
15 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 4,74* 5210 430512 344 101000
16 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 4,74+ 5310 430612 344 101000
17 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 4.74% 5410 430812 344 101000
18 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 45.93* 1000 460445 344 101000
19 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 136.70 5310 430600 344 101000
20 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
21 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 51.11 5210 430500 344 101000
22 11/01/19 11/19 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
190418 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 20.00
1 31933 11/05/19 'NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 20.00 32355 5210 430500 300 101000
419 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 94,814.54
1 10/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Wages 2,111.38 1000 410360 100 101000
2 10/31/19 City Judge&Sec-Social Security 129.18 1000 410360 141 101000
3 10/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Medicare 30.21 1000 410360 142 101000
4 10/31/19 City Judge & Sec-PERS 183.05 1000 410360 143 101000
5 10/31/19 City Judges&Sec-UnemploymentIns 2.58 1000 410360 145 101000
6 10/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Worker's Comp 16.46 1000 410360 146 101000
7 10/31/19 City Judge-Health Insurance 450.88 1000 410360 147 101000
8 10/31/19 City Judge-Supplies 140.00 1000 410360 200 101000
9 10/31/19 City Judge-Phone 19.63 1000 410360 344 101000
10 10/31/19 City Judge-Travel & Education 383.66 1000 410360 370 101000
11 10/31/19 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
12 10/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
13 10/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101000
14 10/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
15 10/31/19 FY 18-19 Amount Owed 42,247.51 1000 420000 300 101000
190420 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 2,288.89
1 11 11/24/19 App #11 Helena Sand & Gravel 2,288.89 5720 430246 950 2283 101000

11
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CITY OF SHELBY Page: 6 of 14
13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19

% . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190421 263645 02468 T-MOBILE 249.45

1 11/10/19 Mobile Charge 10/10-11/9/19 26.10 1000 420500 344 101000

2 11/10/19 Mobile Charge 10/10-11/9/19 47.60 1000 411050 344 101000

3 11/10/19 Mobile Charge 10/10-11/9/19 47,60 1000 440600 344 101000

q 11/10/19 Mobile Charge 10/10-11/9/19 13.05 1000 430200 344 101000

5 11/10/19 Mobile Charge 10/10-11/9/18 13.05 5210 430500 344 101000

6 11/10/19 Mobile Charge 10/10-11/9/19 13.05 5310 430600 344 101000

ah 11/10/19 Mobile Charge 10/10-11/9/19 1305 5410 430840 344 101000

8 11/10/19 Mobile Internet 10/10-11/9/19 18.98 1000 410550 344 101000

9 11/10/19 Mobile Internet 10/10-11/9/19 18.99 5210 430570 344 101000

10 11/10/19 Mobile Internet 10/10-11/9/189 18.99 5310 430670 344 101000

11 11/10/19 Mobile Internet 10/10-11/9/18 18.99 5410 430870 344 101000
190422 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 5,833:33

1 11/26/19 11/19 Legal Services 1,458.34 1000 411100 350 101000

2 11/26/19 11/19 Legal Services 1,458.33 5210 430513 350 101000

3 11/26/19 11/19 Legal Services 1,458.33 5310 430613 350 101000

4 11/26/19 11/19 Legal Services 1745833 5410 430813 350 101000
190423 -98552E 02499 DISH 87.03

1 11/10/19 Monthly TV at Civic Center 87.03 1000 460442 300 101
190424 01306 GRAINGER 145.78

T 9333240217 10/23/19 DC Power Supply(Prison Tan 145,78 32537 5210 430500 200 101000
190425 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 20.00

X 58619 10/01/19 Flat Repair 20.00 32538 1000 430200 300 101000
190426 01999 HOVEN EQUIPMENT CO 497.18

1 90845P 10/10/19 Eye/Rollers/Retainer/Cup 497.18 32539 1000 460430 200 101000
190427 02285 KANN MANUFACTURING CORP 48.7¢6

1 109693 10/31/19 (2)Work Light 18.76 32536 5410 430830 200 101000
190428 00300 AMERICAN PIPE & SUPPLY CO 120.93

1 520680 10/30/19 1" Poly(Carousel) 10.00 32528 5210 430500 200 101000

2 102016 10/31/19 Comp Male/Brass Tee{Carousel) 80.93 32528 5210 430500 200 101000
190429 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 138.18

1 29480 10/30/19 Red Shop Towels 138.18 32535 1000 430200 300 101000

&
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CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details
For the Accounting Period: 11/19

. Over spent expenditure

Page: 7 of 14

Report ID: AP100

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § BO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190430 01338 BALLANTYNE WELDING 550.00
1 7035 11/03/19 Welding(Airport Tank) 550,00 32534 5210 430500 300 101000
180431 00147 MID AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 388.02 N
1 681511 11/21/19 Blue Spray Paint 96.00 32365 1000 430200 200 101000
2 681511 11/21/19 Super-Zyme/Shipping 292.02 32365 5310 430600 200 101000
190432 00442 SHELBY AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 100.00
1 11/01/19 2020 Central MT Planner Ad 50.00 1000 460437 300 101000
2 11/01/19 2020 Central MT Planner Ad 50,00 1000 460439 300 101000
190433 999998 LORETTE MARIE CARTER 32710
MDT Annual Transportation Safety Conference - Helena, MT
Opportunity Link Board Meeting - Great Falls, MT
1 11/04/19 Mileage/Meals-Carter 216.52* 1000 411050 370 101000
2 11/19/19 Mileage/Meal-Carter 110,58* 1000 411050 370 101000
190434 02064 PENGUIN MANAGEMENT INC 1,548.00
1 57618 11/01/19 CFD-Dispatch Services 1,548.00 32306 1000 420400 300 101000
190435 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 234.31
1 214134 10/07/19 CFD-Batteries 52.56 32305 1000 420400 200 101000
2 20711 10/29/19% RFD-10/19 Fuel 181.75 32305 1000 420401 230 101000
190436 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 223.68
1 2404256 11/04/19 Coffee/Dawn/Boxes/Lead/Tissue 51.08 32038 1000 410550 200 101000
2 2404256 11/04/19 Coffee/Dawn/Boxes/Lead/Tissue 51.09 32038 5210 430570 200 101000
3 2404256 11/04/19 Coffee/Dawn/Boxes/Lead/Tissue 51.09 32038 5310 430670 200 101000
1 2404256 11/04/19 Coffee/Dawn/Boxes/Lead/Tissue 51.09 32038 5410 430870 200 101000
5 2403865 11/04/19 Foam Cups/Hand Soap 4.84 32038 1000 410550 200 101000
6 2403865 11/04/19 Foam Cups/Hand Soap 4.83 32038 5210 430570 200 101000
7 2403865 11/04/19 Foam Cups/Hand Soap 4.83 32038 5310 430670 200 101000
8 2403865 11/04/19 Foam Cups/Hand Soap 4.83 32038 5410 430870 200 101000
190437 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 4,414.11
1 46922 09/26/19 Williamson Park Propane 77.50 5210 430500 230 101000
2 48570 10/25/19 UV Plant Propane 348.901 5210 430500 230 101000
3 676349 10/02/19 (12)2" Blocks{Airport Tank) 23.40 32503 5210 430500 200 101000
4 676472 10/09/19 DEF/Multiplex 134.51 32503 5410 430830 200 101000
5 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 579.28 32540 5410 430830 230 101000
6 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 242,37 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
7 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 166.21 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
8 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 288.51 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
9 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 282,50 32540 5410 430840 230 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 8 of 14

13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19
i . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
10 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 63.09 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
11 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 261.32 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
12 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 217.40 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
13 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 308.93 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
14 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 145.98 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
i5 20499 10/29/19% 10/19 Fuel 195.37 32540 5210 430500 230 101000
16 20499 10/29/19% 10/19 Fuel 209.85 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
17 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 12.96 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
18 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 103.10 32540 1000 430200 230 101000
19 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 100.83 32541 1000 430200 230 101000
20 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 143.34 32541 1000 420500 230 101000
21 20499 10/29/19 10/19 Fuel 104.18 32541 1000 440600 230 101000
22 215046 10/17/19 Mop/Wire Roller/Handle/Cover 27.76 32542 1000 430200 200 101000
23 215203 10/17/19 Silicone Form a Gsk 29.97 32542 5310 430600 200 101000
24 214773 10/14/19 Keys 3.00 32542 1000 460445 200 101000
25 215590 10/22/19 Screws/Connectors/Wire 36.70 32542 1000 460442 200 101000
26 215610 10/22/19 Screws 5.50 32542 1000 460442 200 101000
27 216081 10/28/19 Blades 31.49 32542 1000 430200 200 101000
28 215660 10/23/19 Blu Clev Grab 32.97 32542 1000 430200 200 101000
29 213903 10/03/19 Grinding Wheel 13.25 32542 5210 430500 200 101000
30 214318 10/09/19 Nipples/Unions/Bushing 81.51 32542 5210 430500 200 101
31 214147 10/07/19 Fence Staples 32.99 32542 5210 430500 200 101¢
3z 214441 10/10/19 Wwht Marking Paint 6.49 32542 5210 430500 200 101000
33 213648 10/01/19 Recipro B/2pk B Bl 24.97 32542 5210 430500 200 101000
34 215678 10/23/19 Bar Bait 17.97 32542 5210 430500 200 101000
190438 02509 BEBICH, STEVE & SHIRLEY 3T .50
1 9276 10/15/19 Repair on Belt Conveyor 37.50 32543 1000 430200 300 101000
190439 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 30.00
1 1588741 11/01/19 Access Control 11/1/19-1/31/2 30.00* 32546 5410 430840 300 101000
190440 02485 RDO EQUIPMENT CO 4,775.00
Council Approved 7/23/19
Serial # 1TOSP10CPJ0000213
1 E01471 10/25/19 10ft Snow Push for Loader 4,775.00 32545 1000 430200 300 101000
190441 01043 MT DEPT OF PUBLIC HLTH & HUMAN 515.00
ik 10382 11/06/19 Swim Pool-2020 License 200.00 1000 460445 300 101000
2 310949 11/06/19 Splash Park-2020 License 75.00 1000 460445 300 101000
3 697 11/06/19 Williamson Cmpgd 2020 License 120.00 1000 460437 300 101000
4 698 11/06/19 Sheloole Cmpgd-2020 License 120.00 1000 460439 300 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 9 of 14

13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19
% . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §$/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190442 01780 MONTANA BROCM & BRUSH 271,31
1 1392273 11/06/19 Toilet Paper/Liners/Roll Towe 54521 32039 1000 411202 200 101000
2 1392273 11/06/19 Toilet Paper/Liners/Roll Towe 54.21 32039 5210 430520 200 101000
3 1392273 11/06/19 Toilet Paper/Liners/Roll Towe 54.21 32039 5310 430620 200 101000
4 1392273 11/06/19 Toilet Paper/Liners/Roll Towe 54.21 32039 5410 430820 200 101000
5 1393594 11/13/19 Hand Soap 13.61 32039 1000 411202 200 101000
6 1393594 11/13/19 Hand Soap 13.62 32039 5210 430520 200 101000
7 1393594 11/13/19 Hand Scap 13.62 32039 5310 430620 200 101000
B 1393594 11/13/19 Hand Scap 13.62 32039 5410 430820 200 101000
190443 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 21,651.95
1 10 11/08/19 2015 Freightliner Garbage Tk-P 21,308.68 5410 490531 610 102210
2 10 11/08/19 2015 Freightliner Garbage Tk-I 343.27 5410 490531 620 102210
190444 -98551E 00144 POSTMASTER 2.65
il 637 11/06/19 Postage-DNRC Urban Forestry 2.65 1000 411050 300 101000
190445 -98550E 01978 USPS POSTAL STORE 1,568.45
n 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 78.42 32040 1000 430200 200 101000
2 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 78.43 32040 5210 430500 200 101000
3 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 78.42 32040 5310 430600 200 101000
q 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 78.42 32040 5410 430830 200 101000
5 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 250.96 32040 1000 411050 200 101000
6 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 250.95 32040 1000 410550 200 101000
7 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 250.95 32040 5210 430570 200 101000
g 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 250.95 32040 5310 430670 200 101000
9 0128107889 11/07/19 Stamped Envelopes 250.95 32040 5410 430870 200 101000
190446 01805 SYSTEMS 4,726.45
1 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 550.09 1000 411050 300 101000
2 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 137452, 1000 430200 300 101000
3 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 137.52 5210 430500 300 101000
4 35554 11/11/19% New PC Configuraticon & Install 137.52 5310 430600 300 101000
5 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 137.52 5410 430830 300 101000
6 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 137.52 1000 410550 300 101000
7 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 137.52 5210 430570 300 101000
8 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 137.52 5310 430670 300 101000
9 35554 11/11/19 New PC Configuration & Install 137.52 5410 430870 300 101000
10 35555 11/11/19 Microsoft Office 2019 291.65 1000 410550 300 101000
11 35555 11/11/19 Microsoft Office 2019 72.91 1000 430200 300 101000
12 35555 11/11/19% Microsoft Qffice 2019 72.91 5210 430500 300 101000
13 35555 11/11/19 Microsoft Office 2019 72.92 5310 430600 300 101000
14 = 35555 11/11/19 Microsoft Office 2019 72.91 5410 430830 300 101000
15 35555 11/11/19 Microsoft Cffice 2019 2.91 1000 410550 300 101000
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13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
16 35555 11/11/19 Microsoft Office 2019 72.92 5210 430570 300 101000
153 35555 11/11/19 Microsocoft Office 2019 12.91 5310 430670 300 101000
18 35555 11/11/19 Microsoft Office 2019 72.91 5410 430870 300 101000
19 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 366.36 1000 410550 300 101000
20 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 366.36 5210 430570 300 101000
21 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 366.39 5310 430670 300 101000
22 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee : 366.39 5410 430870 300 101000
23 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 202.50 1000 460442 300 101000
24 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 202.50 1000 411050 300 101000
25 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 76.11 1000 430200 300 101000
26 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 76.11 5210 430500 300 101000
27 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 76.14 5310 430600 300 101000
28 35474 11/04/19 10/19-12/19 Quarterly Fee 76.14 5410 430830 300 101000
29 35624 11/25/19 Import Contact List-Lorette 26.25 1000 411050 300 101000
190447 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 57.40
1 123495 10/16/19 RFD-Fanblade 57.40* 32308 1000 420401 200 101000
190448 01834 FIRE PROGRAMS 2,195.00
1 7720 11/01/19 RFD-1lyrSupport/Upgrade Service 2,185.00* 32307 1000 420401 300 101000
190449 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 2,075.00
1 3 11/12/19 7/19-9/19 Consult & Monitor 2,075.00 5410 430840 350 101000
190450 00238 MT LEGISLATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 350.00
5 36339 11/15/19 19 MT Code Annotated Full Set 87.50 1000 410550 300 101000
6 36339 11/15/19 19 MT Code Annotated Full Set 87.50 5210 430570 300 101000
7 36339 11/15/19 19 MT Code Annotated Full Set 87.50 5310 430670 300 101000
8 36339 11/15/19 19 MT Code Annotated Full Set 87.50 5410 430870 300 101000
190451 02097 FASTENAL COMPANY 257.81
1 204792 11/05/19 Gloves/Safety Glasses 257.81 32356 1000 430200 200 101000
190452 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 253.47
1 21475 11/13/19 Speed Signs/Hardware 253.47 32354 1000 430200 200 101000
190453 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 565.52
] 68743 10/23/19 Concrete 27.96 32353 1000 460430 200 101000
2 66972 10/23/19 Staples 3.49 32353 1000 460430 200 101000
3 66997 10/28/19 Key Tab/Keys 16.99 1000 460442 200 101000
4 67000 10/28/19 Shower Head 9.49 32353 1000 460442 200 101000
5 68657 10/28/19 Water Heater Hose 24.99 32353 1000 460442 200 101000
6 67007 10/29/19 Fuses 19.96 32353 5310 430600 200 101000
7 67009 10/29/19 Keyed Entry 26.99 32353 5310 430600 200 101000
8 67028 10/31/19 Reducer 8.49 32353 5210 430500 200 101000
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13:56:43 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/19

* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $§ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

9 67019 10/30/19 Reducer/Nipples 9,98 32353 5210 430500 200 101000

10 67025 10/31/19 Sponge Mop 23.98 32353 1000 430200 200 101000

11 68676 11/06/19 Trash Bags/Bulb 24,98 32353 1000 430200 200 101000

12 67105 11/14/19 Cable Ties 18,92 32353 1000 460430 200 101000

13 68691 11/14/19 Red Lights 349.30 32353 1000 460430 200 101000
190454 00164 MONTANA RURAL WATER SYSTEMS INC 100.00

1 51 11/13/19 Water Systems Operation Books 100.00 32352 5210 430500 200 101000
190455 00525 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC 291.80

1 44078500 10/01/19 US/Canada/Montana Flags 291.80 32351 1000 460430 200 101000
190456 01946 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 979.81

1 36191 11/18/19 Service CC Lennox Unit 627.25 32550 1000 460442 369 101000

2 36207 11/19/19 Service Mechanical Room Heater 352.56 32362 1000 160445 369 101000
190457 -98549E 01545 AMAZON.COM 113.98

1 1144363783 11/07/19 (2)Safety Jacket 113.98 32357 1000 430200 260 101000
190458 -98548E 01545 AMAZON.COM 227.96

1 1141988709 11/07/19 (4)Safety Jacket 227.96 32357 1000 430200 260 101000
190459 -98547E (01545 AMAZON.COM 56.99

1 1141988709 11/07/19 (1l)Safety Jacket 56.99 32357 1000 430200 260 101000
190460 -98546E 01545 AMAZON.COM 56.99

1 1141433702 11/08/19 (1)Safety Jacket 56.99 32357 1000 430200 260 101000
190461 01099 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 14,000.00

1 11/21/19 TBID-Coyote Classic Tourney 14,000.00 7199 212500 101000
190462 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 3,296.79

1 2239710 11/18/19 Gatebox Risers 230.79 32361 5210 430500 200 101000

2 3240297 11/19/1% (6)Procoder 5/8" Pit Meter 1,576.80 323633 5210 430500 200 101000

3 3240297 11/19/19. (6) Procoder 5/8" Inside Meter 1,489.20 323633 5210 430500 200 101000
190463 01753 D & J SPECIALTIES 518.00

1 4499 11/20/19 Fire Extinguisher Service 129.50 32360 <1000 430200 300 101000

2 4499 11/20/19 Fire Extinguisher Service 129.50 32360 5210 430500 300 101000

3 4499 11/20/19 Fire Extinguisher Service 129,50 32360 5310 430600 300 101000

q 4499 11/20/19 Fire Extinguisher Service 129.50% 32360 5410 430840 300 101000
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190464 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 98.63
1 2567302261 11/05/19 Cable Ties 62.97 32359 1000 430200 200 101000
2 2567302294 11/06/19 Pigtail/Socket 11.88 32358 1000 430200 200 101000
3 2567302504 11/12/19 Nitrile Gloves 23.78 32359 5310 430600 200 101000
190465 02045 NAPA AUTQO PARTS 430.71
1 124099 10/29/19 Filters 93.88 32358 1000 430200 200 101000
2 124103 10/29/19 Disp Gloves 21.98* 32358 5410 430840 200 101000
3 124102 10/29/19 Filters 51.10 32358 1000 430200 200 101000
4 124412 11/05/19 Rotary File 11.20 32358 1000 420500 200 101000
5 124465 11/06/19 Lamp 22.19 32358 1000 430200 200 101000
6 124900 11/14/19 Four Wheel Drive Sel 43.81 32358 1000 440600 200 101000
1 124736 11/12/19 Cable/B8G-BFJX/Txreel 186.55 32358 5410 430830 200 101000
190466 02491 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 56.75
I 522538222 11/15/19 Bar Towels Terry 16"x19" 56,75 31587 1000 460442 200 101000
190467 02336 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS 619.18
1 373274 11/19/19 Laser Utility Billing Cards 206.40 32041 5210 430570 200 101000
2 373274 11/19/19 Laser Utility Billing Cards 206.39 32041 5310 430670 200 10
3 373274 11/19/19 Laser Utility Billing Cards 206.39 32041 5410 430870 200 101
190468 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 2,639.514
1 10128479 11/22/19 Humic Water Main Extension 2,639.54 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
190469 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSCN INC. 9,475.01
NCMRWA Grant
1 10128440 11/22/19 Wellfield Improvements 9,475.01 5210 430501 850 2285 101000
190470 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 168,498.16
NCMRWA Grant
1 10128441 11/22/19 Wellfield Improvements 18,498.16 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190471 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 19,394.50
1 10128439 11/22/19 Storm Water-Survey 5,462 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
2 10128439 11/22/19 Storm Water-Construction Adm 1,924.15 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
3 10128439 11/22/19 Storm Water-RPR 11,723.63 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190472 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 13,266.33
1 10128397 11/22/19 WW Treatment Design 13,266.33 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
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Line # Check 1Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190473 263665 00125 TOOLE COUNTY TREASURER 240.00

1 11/25/19 6 Specialty Plates 240,00 7427 411850 800 101000
190474 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 1,561.32
4th Cell

1 8 11/24/19 App #8 Helena Sand & Gravel 1,561.32 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
190475 01118 PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING 228.90

1 7045323 11/21/19 3/8x6 HR Flat 20' 228.90 32366 1000 430200 200 101000

# of Claims 85 Total: 783,698.52
Total Electronic Claims 3,863.55 Total Non-Electronic Claims 779834.97
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13:56:44 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 11/19

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Operating $109,300.32
2310 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT (TIFD)

101000 Cash-Operating ’ $32,073.56
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 35

101000 Cash-Operating $3,873.66
2550 2012 CURB GUTTER & SIDEWALK SID

101000 Cash-Operating $4,003.75
2936 WILLIAMSON BLDG RENOVATIONS

101000 Cash-Operating $833.84
3035 2006 FIRE HALL G.0.B.

101000 Cash-Operating $3,977.50
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $48,935.51

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $59,852.50
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $179,846.71

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $44,016.25
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $12,488.79

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $21,651.95
5720 STORM DRAINAGE

101000 Cash-Operating $248,284.18
7199 TQURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST (TBID)

101000 Cash-Operating $14,000.00
7427 SPECIALTY LICENSE BLATES (SHELBY)

101000 Cash-Operating $560.00

Total: $783,698.52



MINUTES OF THE PARK & RECREATION COMMITTEE
Held at Shelby Civic Center
November 25, 2019

In attendance: Gary McDermott, Lyle Kimmet, Jessi LaTray and Lorette Carter reporting.

Civic Center Facility Manager Report:

Jessi La Tray reported a weekend attendant — Michele White has been hired. Jessi will train her this
week in anticipation of opening this Saturday. Jessi will ask Barbie Alvestad of Big Sky Creative Works to
tour the facility to design a new “rules” sign for the workout rooms. Jessi will order a new curl bar for
the weight room and hoop shoot game for the teen room. The group thought active games should be
the directive of the teen room rather than video game systems. Jessi also priced out an 8-man jungle
gym for the weight room. It is approx. $14,000 and so this would have to be considered before moving
forward. Jessi has been in contact with a man from Billings who has serviced our Life Fitness equipment
in the past. She will get a cost estimate to service the equipment and replace belts on the treadmills.
Jessi will reach out to Principal Kyle Fisher on student community service for babysitting in the kid room
during classes and will contact AD Mike White on a scoreboard for the Civic Center.

Jessi asked if we might consider offering people who pay for a yearly pass a small discount. Lorette will
discuss with Jade and include in the council packet for consideration.

lessi reported Monday — kids day is going well. Ed Skeslien will be offering racquetball lessons for
another 3 weeks.- Roller skating is now on Mondays as well and is going well. Class attendance has been
good. A class schedule is attached. Aerobics will begin in December.

City Facilities:

Swimming Pool: Lorette reported work is continuing on the pool gutters. The gutter fabricator is nearly
ready to go and will be heading to Shelby as soon as the old gutter is fully removed. All Seasons will be
putting in the new pool heater the week of December 2",

Roadrunner Recreation Trail: Lorette will check with Luis on winter maintenance plans.

Lake Shel-oole: Lorette reported the Lake Shel-oole Campground and Baseball Complex sign will look like